

Document 2005 5894

Book 2005 Page 5894 Type 05 003 Pages 1 Date 12/09/2005 Time 12:40 FM Rec Amt \$7.00

MICHELLE UTSLER, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

COMPUTER RECORDED COMPARED

When recorded return to: Washtenaw Mortgage Co. 376.7
P.O. Box 989 Ann Arbor, MI 48106-0989 48108

Loan Number: 0004454096

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for the beneficial owner, holder of a certain mortgage/deed of trust dated 7/24/2003 made and executed by PATRICK J MCGINN, and JULIA D MCGINN to Washtenaw Mortgage Company and recorded in the Register's Office for the county of MADISON in the state of IA in Liber/Book 2003 page(s) 4386 on 7/25/2003 has been paid in full and is hereby satisfied and discharged.

ASSIGNED TO MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEM., INC

WITNESSES

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEM., INC NOMINEE FOR WASHTENAW MORTGAGE COMPANY

GIGGINAL MASHTENAW MORTGAGE COMPAN

John Wackerle, Assistant Secretary

X and

Jeininei D Aimes

DATE OF EXECUTION: October 13,2005

STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF WASHTENAW ss.

On this day October 13, 2005 before me personally appeared John Wackerle, Assistant Secretary of Motgage Electronic Reigistration System known to be the person I named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the intent and purpose therein mentioned.

My commission expires: 1/29/2008

Instrument drafted by: Chandra C Wolfolk

Min: 100021800044540967 MERS # 1-888-679-6377

Property known as: 2567 Clark Tower Road

WINTERSET, IA 50273

Notary Public, Michigan

Washtenaw Mortgage Company 3767 Ranchero Drive

Ann Arbor, MI 48108

